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13) AW©g§H$ën

1) eyÝ`mYm[aV AW©g§H$ënmMm dmna ‘hmamï´>mV ...... ‘Ü¶o H$aÊ¶mV Ambm.
1) 1980 2) 1982 3) 1984 4) 1986

1) Zero based budget was used in Maharashtra in

1) 1980 2) 1982 3) 1984 4) 1986

2) Imbrb {dYmZo {dMmamV ¿¶m …
A) AW©g§H$ën 2021-22 ‘Ü¶o 13 joÌm§gmR>r CËnmXZ gb¾ àmoËgmhZ ¶moOZm gwê$ Ho$br.
~) nrEbAm¶ ¶moOZm 2002-23 nmgyZ 5 dfmªÀ¶m H$mbmdYrgmR>r bmJy H$aÊ¶mV Ambr.
darbn¡H$s H$moUVo/Vr {dYmZ/Zo ¶mo½¶ AmhoV?
n¶m©¶r CÎmao …
1) ’$º$ ~ ¶mo½¶ Amho 2) XmoÝhr A Am{U ~ ¶mo½¶ AmhoV
3) ’$º$ A ¶mo½¶ Amho 4) darbn¡H$s Zmhr

2) Consider the following statements :

a) Budget 2021-22 launched Production Linked Incentive Schemes for 13Sectors.

b) PLI Scheme is for a period of 5 years starting from 2022-23.

Which of the statement/s given above is/are correct ?

Answer Options :

1) Only b is correct 2) Both a and b are correct

3) Only a is correct 4) None of the above

3) Imbrb {dYmZo {dMmamV ¿¶m …
A) E’$Ama~rE‘ H$m¶Xm 5 Owb¡, 2004 nmgyZ bmJy Pmbm.
~) E’$Ama~rE‘ H$m¶Xm H|$Ð gaH$ma Am{U amÁ¶ gaH$mam§Zm ~§YZH$maH$ Amho.
darbn¡H$s H$moUVo/Vr {dYmZ/Zo ~amo~a Amho/V?
1) Ho$di A ~amo~a Amho 2) XmoÝhr A Am{U ~ ~amo~a AmhoV
3) Ho$di ~ ~amo~a Amho 4) darbn¡H$s Zmhr

3) Consider the following statements :

a) The FRBM Act became effective from July 5, 2004.

b) The FRBM Act is mandatory for the Central Government and State Governments.

Which of the statement/s given above is /are correct ?

1) Only a is correct 2) Both a and b are correct

3) Only b is correct 4) None of the above

4) ^maVmÀ¶m AW©g§H$ën, 2023-24 Zwgma Imbrbn¡H$s H$moUVo ^maVmgmR>r Am{W©H$ àmárÀ¶m Mma à‘wI òmoVm§n¡H$s Zmhr?
1) H$O© Am{U BVa Xm{¶Ëdo 2) dñVy Am{U godm H$a
3) H$m°nm}aoeZ Q>°Šg 4) gr‘mewëH$

4) Which of the following is NOT amongst the top four sources of monetary receipts for India

according to the budget of India, 2023-24?

1) Borrowings and other Liabilities 2) Goods and Services Tax

3) Corporation Tax 4) Customs
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5) 2023-24 À¶m AW©g§H$ënmV Imbrbn¡H$s H$moUVo àmYmÝ¶H«$‘ AmhoV?
A) gd©g‘mdoeH$ {dH$mg ~) h[aV dmT> H$) ¶wdm eº$s S>) Am{W©H$ joÌ
n¶m©¶r CÎmao …
1) A Am{U S> 2) ~ Am{U H$ 3) A Am{U ~ 4) A, ~, H$ Am{U S

5) Which of the following are priorities of budget 20023-24 ?

a) Inclusive development b) Green growth

c) Youth power d) Financial sector

Answer Options :

1)  a amd d 2)  b and c 3) a and b 4) a, b, c amd d

6) H|$Ðr` AW©g§H$ën 2023 À`m g§X^m©V; Imbrb Jmoï>r Owidm.
               àmYmÝ`                  Cnm`
a) gd©g‘mdoeH$ {dH$mg I) XwîH$mir ^mJmgmR>r nmUr
b) eodQ>À`m ‘¡bmn ª̀V nmohmoMUo II) H¥$frgmR>r {S>{OQ>b gmd©O{ZH$ nm`m ŷV gw{dYm
c) {hadr dmT> III) pñH$b B§{S>`m {S>{OQ>b ßb°Q>’$m°‘©
d) ẁdm eº$s IV) nrE‘-àUm‘
n`m©¶r CÎmao :

(a) (b) (c) (d)

1) (ii) (i) (iv) (iii)

2) (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)

3) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)

4) (iii) (ii) (i) (iv)

6) In reference to Union Budget 2023 ; Match the followings.

            Priority                Measures

a) Inclusive development I) Water for drought prone area

b) Reaching the last mile II) Digital Public Infrastructure for Agriculture

c) Green growth III) Skill India digital platform

d) Youth power IV) PM-PRANAM

Answer options :

(a) (b) (c) (d)

1) (ii) (i) (iv) (iii)

2) (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)

3) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)

4) (iii) (ii) (i) (iv)

7) ‘hmamï´> amÁ` AW©g§H$ën 2023 ‘Ü ò, ‘m. AW©‘§Í`m§Zr eoVH$ar H|${ÐV `moOZm Omhra Ho$ë`m. `m g§X^m©V Imbrbn¡H$s
H$moUVo ~amo~a/Zmhr?
a) ‘hmH¥$fr {dH$mg `moOZm
b) YmZ / Vm§Xÿi CËnmXH$ eoVH$è`m§Zm 15,000 é. à{V hoŠQ>a àmoËgmhZna a¸$‘ àXmZ H$aUo
c) ‘hmamï´> lrAÞ A{^`mZ
d) PMFBY ‘Ü ò eoVH$è`m§Mm {d‘m hám amÁ` gaH$ma ^aob
e) CËnÞ g‘W©Z é. H|$Ðr` PM-KISAN ̀ moOZ|VJ©V g‘m{dï>/bm^ Z {‘imboë`m eoVH$ar Hw$Qw>§~m§Zm à{Vdfu 6,000
n`m©¶r CÎmao :
1) ’$º$ a Am{U c 2) a Am{U d ’$º$ 3) a ’$º$ 4) e ’$º$
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7) In Maharashtra State Budget 2023, Hon. Finance Minister announced Farmer Centric Schemes.

In this context which of the following is/are not correct ?

a) Mahakrishi Vikas Yojna

b) Provide an incentive amount of Rs. 15,000 per ha. to the paddy farmers

c) Maharashtra “Shree Anna” Abhiyan

d) In PMFBY insurance premium of farmer will be paid by the State Government

e) Income support of Rs. 6,000 per year to farmer families who are not covered/ benefited under

Central PM-KISAN Scheme

Answer options :

1) a and c only 2) a and d only 3) a only 4) e only

8) O|S>a ~OoQ> åhUOo H$m¶?
1) nwéfm§gmR>r doJim AW©g§H$ën
2) ‘{hbm§gmR>r doJim AW©g§H$ën
3) gm‘mÝ¶ AW©g§H$ënmV nwéfm§gmR>r ñdV§Ì VaVwXr
4) gm‘mÝ¶ AW©g§H$ënmV ‘{hbm§gmR>r ñdV§Ì VaVwXr

8) What is meant by Gender Budget ?

1) Separate budget for men

2) Separate budget for women

3) Independent provisions for men in the general budget

4) Independent provisions for women in the general budget

CÎmao … 13) AW©g§H$ën

1-4 2-3 3-1 4-4 5-4 6-1 7-4 8-4


